Graduate Follow-Up Survey AY 2013-2014
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1. GFU: Continuing Education Information
""" After graduation did you continue your education?
Yes | ) 61.5% n=262
" Is your current major related to your major at Delgado?
Yes ( ) 72.6% n=223
N ) 27.4%
" Where are you continuing your education?
Delgado () 29% 176
Dillard ] 1.1%
Holy Cross [] 2.8%
Loyola | 0.6%
Ltsu () 5.1%
SuNo (] 6.8%
uno () 22.2%
Xavier || 1.1%

Other( ) 31.3%
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" How many of your Delgado non-developmental credit hours did not transfer?

3106 credits () 20.9%
7 to 12 credits ] 10.5%

13 to 21 credits () 9.8%

More than 21 credits [: 15%
All credits Transferred [: 43.8%

" If you were not able to transfer some credits, what was the reason?

Changed Majors D 4.5%
No comparable course in their program [: 23.5%

Grade in course [] 1.9%

other (] 1%

2. GFU: Employment Profile
*Y Are you currently employed?

Yes | ) 74.7%
N () 25.3%

Yes | ) 52.5%

N ) 47.5%
*> Have you changed jobs since graduating?

Yes [: 20%

No ( ) 80%

Have you received a promotion or salary increase since graduating?

Yes( ) 25.3%

No ( ) 74.7%

If so, do you attribute it to skills acquired at Delgado?

n=153

n=264

n=261

n=221

n=245

n=241

No ( ) 63.8%
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* How long did it take you to find a job after graduating?
Less than 3 months [: 24.6% n=185
3to6months () 12.3%
More than 6 months U 21%
Was already employed :] 44.1%
Have not found a job, yet. [: 16.9%
“* If you are unemployed, or employed in an unrelated field of study, please indicate the reason.
Continuing education [: 31.8% n=264
Not Seeking employment at this time D 8.3%
Salaries not adequate O 4.2%
Not enough jobs in your field D 3.8%
Need more skills () 10.6%
other () 8.7%

' Are you generally satisfied with your chosen occupation?

Yes | ) 76.9% n=225
N () 23.1%
3. GFU: Level of Satisfaction with your educational experience at Delgado.

31) . . . 6.4% 32% 14.1% 39.8% 36.5% 249
The program was logically organized; Strongly Disagree | | Strongly Agree avad
the material built from course to gev
course.

1 2 3 4 5

3.2) . 5.2% 3.6% 7.2% 39% 45% =251
The program could be completed in a Strongly Disagree } Strongly Agree Ay
reasonable amount of time. ol

1 2 3 4 5

3.3) . 5.7% 3.6% 13% 40.5% 37.2% 047
The length of the program is Strongly Disagree | Strongly Agree av=d
appropriate to learn the material vt
needed to start a career in this field. | i euen BN B

o 6a% s2% 131w sosn sss% e
There was a good balance between Strongly Disagree : i - Strongly Agree Ay
theoretical material and applied dev21.1
learning in the program. 1 i

o s2% se% 87 7% a4sn .
Instructors were usually available to Strongly Disagree N Strongly Agree Vi
students outside the classroom. v

1 2 3 4 5

36) . . 4.8% 32% 10.7% 44.4% 36.9% 25
Instructional methods were effective Strongly Disagree : - Strongly Agree g
in presenting the material. dov=t

1 2 3 4 5
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3.8)

37 48% 3.6% 124% 382% 41% o9
Course content was up-to-date, Sirongly Disagree I Strongly Agree v
giving good preparation in this field. dov=1.1

1 2 3 4 5
. 63% 7.6% 19.7% 34% 32.4% _
Equipment and labs were modern Strongly Disagree : ] ] Strongly Agree aveas
and up to industry standards. dov=t2
1 2 3 4 5

3.9) . e . . 52% 28% 104% 41.6% 40% 250
| was satisfied with the quality of strongly Disagree — Strongly Agree o
instruction | received. e

1 2 3 4 5

3.10) . 76% 24% 9.6% 31.6% 48.8% 250
| would recommend this program at Strongly Disagree - I - Strongly Agree v
Delgado to others. dov=12

1 2 3 4 5

3.11) . e . . 13.3% 84% 16.5% 26.9% 34.9% »
| was satisfied with the quality of Strongly Disagree - I Strongly Agree ey
advising received. dov=i4

1 2 3 4 5

3.12) .. . " 134% 6.1% 17.4% 28.7% 34.4% 047
The advising | received kept me "on Sirongly Disagree - ] Strongly Agree n=247
track" towards program completion. dev=1.4

1 2 3 4 5

3.14) 59% 65% 11.9% 31.9% 43.8% 185
My program of study at Delgado Strongly Disagree - | Strongly Agree aved
prepared me for my career goal. dev=1.2

1 2 3 4 5
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Profile

T Compilation: Graduate Follow-Up Survey AY 2013-2014

Values used in the profile line: Mean

3. GFU: Level of Satisfaction with your educational experience at Delgado.

3.1)  The program was logically organized; the Strongly J Strongly Agree

material built from course to course. Disagree '\ n=249 av.=4.0 md=4.0 dev.=1.1
32) The program could be completed in a Strongly L Strongly Agree ~ _ _ B

reasonable amount of time. Disagree / n=251 av.=4.2 md=4.0 dev.=1.1
33) The length of the program is appropriate to Strongly y Strongly Agree

learn the material needed to start a career in Disagree T n=247 av.=4.0 md=4.0 dev.=1.1

this field.
34) There was a good balance between theoretical Strongly i Strongly Agree ~ ~ _ B

material and applied learning in the program. Disagree n=251 av.=3.9 md=4.0 dev.=1.1
35) Instructors were usually available to students Strongly L Strongly Agree 12252 avedd md=4.0 dev=1A

outside the classroom. Disagree , = =4, =4. =1
36) Instructional methods were effective in Strongly LF'. Strongly Agree 12252 avedd md=d0 deveio

presenting the material. Disagree I = =4, =4. =1,
37)  Course content was up-to-date, giving good Strongly l Strongly Agree ~ _ _ B

preparation in this field. Disagree n=249 av.=4.1 md=4.0 dev.=1.1
3:8) Equipment and labs were modern and up to Strongly ._/ Strongly Agree 12238 av=38 mded.0 dev=12

industry standards. Disagree \ = =3, =4. =1,
39) | was satisfied with the quality of instruction | Strongly ‘\_ Strongly Agree 12250 avedd md=4.0 dev=10

received. Disagree l = =4, =4. =1,
3.10) | would recommend this program at Delgado to Strongly .|. Strongly Agree

others. Disagree /" n=250 av.=4.1 md=4.0 dev.=1.2
3.11) | was satisfied with the quality of advising Strongly ._/ Strongly Agree

received. Disagree l n=249 av.=3.6 md=4.0 dev.=1.4
3.12) The advising | received kept me "on track" Strongly l Strongly Agree ~ ~ N B

towards program completion. Disagree \ n=247 av.=3.6 md=4.0 dev.=1.4
3.14) My program of study at Delgado prepared me Strongly V. Strongly Agree

for my career goal. Disagree T n=185 av.=4.0 md=4.0 dev.=1.2

(*) Note: If the number of responses to a question is too low the evaluation will not be displayed in the
profile line.
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